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Apply a small amount of Phosphorus-Free fertilizer, 
with a higher nitrogen count than potassium. The 
number should be 10-0-5 or 20-0-10. Sprinkle over the 
treated area. Do Not add too much fertilizer. you do 
not want to grow weeds.
(Note: Be sure that the fertilizer does not contain any 
additional componants that inhibits bacterial growth or 
contains weed killer.
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Emergency Spill Response -Continued
Equipment and Safety Managers

Joe O'Leary
Senior Director of Equipment, Safety 
& Environmental Compliance
678.628.3954 (cell)
Joe.Oleary@copart.com

Tyler Broussard
Equipment & Safety Manager 
225-301-4070 (cell)
Tyler.Broussard@copart.com

David Saber
Equipment & Safety Manager 
916-307-8042 (cell)
David.Saber@copart.com

Jamie Hobson
Equipment & Safety Manager 
910.813.7261 (cell)
Jamie.Hobson@copart.com

Robert Polidori
Equipment & Safety Manager
860.839.5657 (cell)
Robert.Polidori@copart.com

Sean Mulcahy
Health, Safety & Environmental Manager
619.861.3150 (cell)
Sean.Mulcahy@copart.com

Jeff Mercer
Equipment & Safety Manager 
972.342.5798 (cell)
Jeff.Mercer@copart.com

Jim Sulkanen
National Equipment & Safety Manager 
678.850.7669 (cell)
Jim.Sulkanen@copart.com

Christian Jakoubek 
Equipment & Safety Manager
214.695.2171 (cell)
Christian.Jakoubek@copart.com

Randy Heffner 
Equipment & Safety Manager
214.208.4141 (cell)
Randy.Heffner@copart.com







AST Inspections

An inspection of the fuel tank and surrounding area shall be conducted weekly. Each inspection shall be logged on the 
AST Visual Inspection Checklist shown below. Completed checklists are to be filed in the GM's office and kept for a 
minimun of 3 year.
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